

Standard Product Information

Issue 1	Date of completion	19.06.2017
Product Description		Pre-Wrap Shortbread Fingers
Your Product Code		AMSHORFING
Product Brand Name		Cobbs
Trade Unit GTIN (Outer Case Barcode)		5060216370781
Trade Unit GTIN type / length		EAN/UCC-13
Consumer Unit GTIN (Inner Pack Barcode)		5060216370354
Consumer Unit GTIN type / length		EAN/UCC-13
Temperature Band		Ambient
Pack size / weight printed on the outer case		Not applicable
Number of Packs in the outer case (traded unit)		1
Number of items that are in an inner pack		21
Is the Trade Item Splittable - Y/N?		NO
Width of outer case - in millimetres		390
Depth of outer case - in millimetres		300
Height of outer case - in millimetres		45
Weight of the outer case including packaging in kilos		1.5
Is this product sold and priced by Kilo?		No

Logistical Product Information

Shelf Life on Manufacture in days	60
Minimum Shelf Life on delivery into depot in days	48
Minimum Order Quantity (£ Value)	
Minimum Order Quantity (No. of Cases)	20
Delivery Lead Time (Working Days)	7
Number of outer cases per layer	10
Number of layers on a pallet	18
Number of outer cases per pallet	180
Packaging Type of Inner Pack (Consumer Unit)	Cardboard Box
Packaging Type of Outer Case (Trade Unit)	Cardboard Box

Financial Product Information

Standard Invoice Cost per Case (£000.00)	
Net Cost per Case (£000.00)	
VAT Rate (1 = Zero / 2 = Reduced/Partial / 3 = Standard)	1

Dietary & Allergen

Country of Origin	UK
Is the product made from at least 65% British Ingredients	No
Number of Servings Per Package	21

Portion Size (g/ml)	50
Ingredients	Fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiam) butter 31.2% (MILK , salt), sugar, MAIZE starch, greasing agent (rapeseed oil, modified starch E1422, emulsifier E322 SOYA lecithin, vegetable wax, antioxidant E306).
Contains Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (and products thereof)	No
Contains Palm Oil (and products thereof)	No Palm Oil
Unique marketing statement (Trade Item Feature Benefit)	Made to a traditional Scottish recipe these all-butter shortbread fingers are ideal for afternoon tea.
Contains Celery/Celeriac (and products thereof)	Does Not Contain
Contains Cereals containing Gluten in concentrations of > 20mg/kg	Contains
Contains Crustacea (and products thereof)	Does Not Contain
Contains Egg (and products thereof)	Does Not Contain
Contains Fish (and products thereof)	Does Not Contain
Contains GM Protein/DNA	Does Not Contain
Contains Lupin (and products thereof)	Does Not Contain
Contains Milk (and products thereof)	Contains
Contains Molluscs (and products thereof)	Does Not Contain
Contains Mustard (and products thereof)	Does Not Contain
Contains Peanut/Groundnut (and products thereof)	May Contain
Contains Sulphur Dioxide in Concentrations > 10mg/kg	Does Not Contain
Contains Sesame Seeds (and products thereof)	Does Not Contain
Contains Soybean (and products thereof)	Contains
Contains Tree Nuts (and products thereof)	May Contain
Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
Suitable For a Vegan Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	Yes

Gluten statement	No Gluten Statement
Carbohydrate g per 100 g/ml as sold/unprepared	54.4
Carbohydrate of Which Sugars g per 100 g/ml as sold/unprepared	17.3
Added sugar g per 100g/ml as sold/unprepared	17.3
Fibre g per 100g/ml as sold/unprepared	1.2
Kilocalories per 100g/ml as sold/unprepared	485.8
Kilojoules per 100g/ml as sold/unprepared	2029
Fat g per 100 g/ml as sold/unprepared	27.8
Fat of which Saturates g per 100 g/ml as sold/unprepared	18.1
Protein g per 100 g/ml as sold/unprepared	3.9
Sodium mg per 100 g/ml as sold/unprepared	10
Salt g per 100g/ml as sold/unprepared	0.03

Ethical and Assurance Claims

Is the product specified Organic?	No Organic certificate
Can any Ethical or Fairly traded claims be made?	No ethical or fairtrade claim
Does any other assurance scheme apply to this product?	No assurance scheme
Do you have any packaging environmental claims	No environmental packaging claim
Can any other sustainability claims be made for this product?	No

Cooking / Preparation Instructions

Ready to Eat Instructions	Ready to eat
Baking Instructions	
Boiling Instructions	
Deep Frying Instructions	
Grilling Instructions	
Microwaving Instructions	

Pan Frying Instructions	
Roasting Instructions	
Simmering Instruction	
Steaming Instructions	
Stir Frying Instructions	

Underwriting

Do you Agree to Underwrite This Product ?	Yes
Name of Person completing Underwriting	Rory Cameron
Position of Person completing Underwriting	Director
Email Address of person completing Underwriting	rory.cameron@cobbs.info
Telephone Number of person completing Underwriting	07742 164141

Issue No.	Date	Reason for Change	By whom
1	19.06.17	Change to ingredients	Alison Bowcott